

**LAC No. 427/19**

**Maha Singh vs UOI**

**07.01.2021**

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. S.K. Jha, counsel for R-1.

Ms. Ravi Prabha, counsel for R-2/DDA.

R-1 has filed the WS.

As requested by counsel for R-2, counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the petition to counsel for R-2/DDA within two weeks from today to be followed by the WS, if any within four weeks thereafter to be followed by the replication, if any within four weeks thereafter.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has moved an application u/o 22 R 3 CPC.

Heard. Notice issued and is accepted by counsels for the respondents. As requested, counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the application to counsels for the respondents within two weeks from today to be followed by the reply, if any within four weeks thereafter to be followed by the rejoinder, if any within four weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings and reply and arguments on the application on 27.07.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
**ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/07.01.2021**