

LAC- 427/19

27.07.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Chaitali Jain, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Ravi Prabha, counsel for DDA/R-2.

Respondents have not filed the reply to the application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file the reply of the application within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

LAC is directed to file the LR verification report.

Counsel for R-1 submits that she has filed the BTF for UOI on the e.mail ID of this court. Reader is directed to check the same and place it on record, if available.

Put up for further proceeding on 28.09.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/27.07.2021