

LAC- 427/19

Maha Singh Vs. Union Of India And Ors. (Pehaalad Pur)

15.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Chaitali Jain, counsel for the R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

R-2 has already filed the WS.

LR verification report be called from LAC.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.10.2022.

(Satish Kumar)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/15.02.2022

At this stage, Ms. Ravi Prabha, counsel for the R-2 appeared and requested to mark her presence.

(Satish Kumar)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/15.02.2022